
Ravensdale – Covington – Maple Valley 
37 miles 

 

 Mile Instruction For 
 1 0.0  Depart Ravensdale Park going west on SE Kent-Kangley Road. 1.9 mi   
  1.9 L 243rd Avenue SE (go behind Safeway Store). 0.3 mi 
 2 2.2 L Maple Valley Black Diamond Rd (SR-169). 1.2 mi   
 3 3.4 R SE 288th Street. 1.8 mi 
  5.2 L 216th Avenue SE. 0.2 mi 
 4 5.4 R SE Covington Sawyer Road. 3.4 mi 
 5 8.8 R SE Wax Road (continue straight at traffic light). 1.2 mi  
  10.0  At "roundabout", continue around to go left as becomes 180th Ave.  1.8 mi     
 6 11.8 R SE 240th Street (pass Tahoma National Cemetery). 1.0 mi 
 7 12.8 L  196th Avenue SE. 0.4 mi 
  13.2 L SE 232nd Street (Peter Grubb Road) - road curves several times. 1.2 mi 
  14.4 R 184th Avenue SE. 1.1 mi 
 8 15.5 R SE Lake Youngs Road. 0.6 mi 
  16.1 R 196th Avenue SE. 2.0 mi 
 9 18.1 L SE 232nd Street. 1.9 mi 
  20.0  Cross SR-169 and continue straight on SE 231st. 0.4 mi 

(Turn right at SR-169 then left into shopping center to Gloria’s Restaurant for good lunch stop.) 
(After stop return to route going right (southeast) on SE 231st at SR-169.) 

 10 20.4 L Witte Road SE. 1.0 mi 
  21.4 R Renton Maple Valley Road (SR-169). 0.1 mi 
  21.5 R 216th Way. 0.1 mi 
  21.6 L Maxwell Road SE. 0.7 mi 
 11 22.3 R SE 208th Street (becomes Maxwell Road SE again). 1.9 mi 
 12 24.2 R SE Lake Francis Road (at stop sign continue straight on Lake Francis). 2.5 mi 
 13 26.7 R 244th Avenue SE (cross SR-18). 1.8 mi 
 14 28.5 L SE 224th Street. 2.0 mi 
 15 30.5 R 276th Avenue SE (becomes Landsburg Road SE). 2.0 mi 
  32.5 R After crossing river, turn right onto SE 253rd Street. 0.5 mi 
 16 33.0 R At stop sign, go right on SE Summit Landsburg Road. 2.2 mi 
 17 35.2 L SE Kent-Kangley Road. 1.8 mi 
 18 37.0 R Return to Ravensdale Park.    
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